
Question on Notice


No. 836


Asked on Thursday, 15 June 2023


MR M BERKMAN ASKED THE MINISTER FOR HOUSING (HON M SCANLON)

QUESTION:
With reference to residential tenancy agreements in Queensland— Will the Minister advise (a) (reported separately by month) for 2020 to 2023, how many tenancy agreements were entered into for (i) a six-month term, (ii) a twelve-month term, (iii) another term (including periodic leases), (b) how many tenancy agreements saw more than one rent increase in the 12-month period from June 2022 to June 2023 and (c)
(reported separately by month) how many tenancy agreements with a six-month term are due to expire between July and December 2023?

ANSWER:

Residential tenancy agreements are private agreements between property owners, property managers, and tenants. I am advised by the Residential Tenancies Authority (RTA) that the RTA do not receive copies of individual tenancy agreements.

Accordingly, the detailed information sought by the Member is not available.

